

Energica: new commercial agreement in Romania

Energica Motor Company, leading company of high-performing electric motorcycle and FIM Enel MotoE World Cup single manufacturer until 2022, signed new commercial agreement in **Romania**.

The new importer, focused on the sale of electric vehicles, is the first company to import Energica Motorcycles in Romania.

<<We are really excited to represent Energica in Romania. The Italian Brand is one of the leading companies in Electric Motorcycles industry, producing the fastest bikes on the electric market so far after years of experience in MotoE.>> said **Daniel Popescu, Co-founder Zeno Electric Store**.

Romania is a booming market for all types of Electric Vehicles, in fact sales of these vehicles have increased year after year. EV reached 16% of market share in 2021, thanks also to the government incentives that are available in Romania since 2019.

<<We are very proud to sign this import agreement for 3 years with Energica Motors Company, the best manufacturer of high performance electric motorcycles.>> said **Florin Velican, Co-Founder Zeno Electric Store**.

Charging stations network is now at 5000 units, and aims to reach 7000 units in 2022: this is another proof that Romanian Government supports electric revolution.

<< Romania represents one of the main markets for Energica's business development in Eastern Europe, and the agreement signed with Zeno Electric Store is a fundamental step for the growth of the brand, network and sales in this area.>> said **Giacomo Leone, Energica Sales & Field Marketing Director.**

###

ENERGICA MOTOR COMPANY S.p.A.

www.energicamotor.com

Sede Legale/Legal Headquarter
Via Cesare della Chiesa, 150 - 41126 Modena (MO), ITALY
Sede Operativa/Operative Headquarter
Via Scarlatti, 20 – 41019 Soliera (MO), ITALY
C.F./ P.IVA 03592550366 (VAT number)
Capitale sociale/Company's Capital € 306.409,82 i.v





About Energica Motor Company S.p.A.

Energica Motor Company is the first Italian manufacturer of high-performing electric motorcycle and is the single manufacturer chosen by Dorna for the FIM Enel MotoE™ World Cup. Energica Motorcycles are on sale worldwide.

Energica Motor Company S.p.A.

Investor Relations | investor@energicamotor.com

Investor Relations & Capital Markets IR TOP Consulting

Floriana Vitale | <u>f.vitale@irtop.com</u>

Domenico Gentile | <u>d.gentile@irtop.com</u>

Press Office Energica

Davide Palumbo | <u>dpalumbo@energicamotor.com</u> Cecilia Bucci | cbucci@energicamotor.com

Nomad Advisor - Banca Finnat Euramerica S.p.A.

Alberto Verna | a.verna@finnat.it

ENERGICA MOTOR COMPANY S.p.A.

www.energicamotor.com

Sede Legale/Legal Headquarter
Via Cesare della Chiesa, 150 - 41126 Modena (MO), ITALY
Sede Operativa/Operative Headquarter
Via Scarlatti, 20 - 41019 Soliera (MO), ITALY
C.F./ P.IVA 03592550366 (VAT number)
Capitale sociale/Company's Capital € 306.409,82 i.v

